James Barstow
Vice President Nuclear Regulatory Affairs & Support Services
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street, LP 4A-C
Chattanooga, TN 37402
SUBJECT: WATTS BAR NUCLEAR PLANT – QUADRENNIAL FOCUSED ENGINEERING
INSPECTION (FEI) COMMERCIAL GRADE DEDICATION REPORT
05000390/2023011 AND 05000391/2023011

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
1860913,
1860914
CR 1857481 Motors stored in warehouse from info gathering 05/18/2023
CR 1857483 Circuit boards from info gathering 05/18/2023
CR 1860913 WO Issue ticket missing 06/14/2023
CR 1860914 WO 116534761 does not contain an issue ticket 06/06/2023
CR 1860915 WO 120463676 does not contain an issue ticket for
CRE546B
06/06/2023
CR 1862619 Update to TVA-NQA-PLN89-A, Update Reference to NP-
5652
06/14/2023
CR 1862808 NESSD DOC Only Discrepancy 06/15/2023
CR 1863460 Capacitor Shelf Life Discrepancy 06/20/2023
CR 1864568 CR 1163578 did not address all concerns.(IN2016-01 and
Part 21)
06/26/2023
CR 1864854 AMETEK Relay Unidentified Embedded Digital Device 06/27/2023
CR 1864898 AMETEK Relay Unidentified Embedded Digital Device 06/27/2023
CR 1865139 Part 21 tracker 06/28/2023
CR 1865502 2023 NRC Commercial Grade Dedication Inspection -
Green NCV: PEG Procedures
06/29/2023
CR 1865505 Rev
1
2023 NRC Commercial Grade Dedication Inspection -
Minor Violation - Shelf Life
06/29/2023
CR 1865507 2023 NRC Commercial Grade Dedication Inspection -
Observation - ASL restrictions
06/29/2023
CR 1865510 Rev
1
2023 NRC Commercial Grade Dedication Inspection -
Observation - Shelf Life notes
06/29/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1865512
Rev1
2023 NRC Commercial Grade Dedication Inspection -
Observation - Shelf Life guidance
06/29/2023

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
BVB012C
45W1766-2
BVB012C
Wiring Diagrams,480V Reactor MOV Board 1A1-A
Connection Diagram Sheet 2
Rev 11
WBN-1-45W751-
2 BVB012C
Wiring Diagrams,480V Reactor MOV Board 1A1-A Single
Line Sheet 2
Rev 37
WBN-1-45W751-
5-CC CWM252F
Wiring Diagrams,480V Reactor MOV Board 1A2-A Single
Line Sheet 2
Rev 38
WBN-45B1767-
13B-AC
004296917
CWM252F
Wiring Diagrams,480V Reactor MOV Board 1A2-A,
Connection Diagram Compartment 13B
Rev 3
WBN-TVDD9954 ¾” Series Y Type Globe Valve Rev. 11
2016N-72 VAS NUPIC JOINT UTILTIES AUDIT of AMETEK
SOLIDSTATE CONTROLS AUE # VA16-003 / NUPIC #
24149 COLUMBUS, OH, 11/06/2016
11/06/2016
PO 2234885 GE Industrial Solutions Inc., Lubricant, Oil, QA 2, Drum Rev. 1
PO 3140696 Flowserve Corp., Guide, Valve, QA 1, SS Rev. 1
PO 4895928 Ametek Solidstate Controls, Board, Circuit, QA 1, Voltage
Sensing, 120, 1 PH
Rev. 1
PO 5573688 Ametek Solidstate Controls, Board, Circuit, QA 1,
Assembly
Rev. 1
PO 6673375 Engine Systems Inc., Fitting, Connection, QA 1 Rev. 1
PO 6929387 GE Industrial Solutions Inc., Lubricant, grease, QA 2,
Lithium complex, NLGI grade 2, 14oz, paste, tube
Rev. 0
TVA Receiving
Report PO
3227610 - 2
Vendor QUAL TECH NP, Gould Inc, Circuit Breaker 9/29/2017
TVA Receiving
Report PO
6200052 - 1
Vendor QUAL TECH NP, Siemens Energy & Automation,
Circuit Breaker
4/22/2020
TVA Receiving
Report PO
6679142 – 1
Vendor Engine Systems Inc , Circulating Oil Pump
Assembly 1” NPT, W/Electric Motor TEFC 460V, 3 phase,
60 Hz
4/13/2021
Miscellaneous
TVA Supply BREAKER,CIRCUIT, QA 1, THERMAL MAGNETIC, 480, 4/29/2020
9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Chain Review
(SCR) 102990
80, 3, 60, 3, 125 A
WBN-VTD-A998-
0040
AMETEK SOLIDSTATE CONTROLS INSTRUCTION &
OPERATING MANUAL WITH DRAWINGS DUAL 20 AMP
BATTERY CHARGERS IN SINGLE ENCLOSURE
Rev. 1
0-MI-57.034 Agastat Time Delay Relays Rev 4
0-SI-236-63 125V DC Vital Battery Charger III Test Rev. 13
CEB-SS-5.10 Seismic Qualification of Electrical, Mechanical, and I&C
Devices
Rev. 3
CEB-SS-5.10 Seismic Qualification of Electrical, Mechanical, and I&C
Devices
Rev. 4
DS-M18.2.18  Std Procurement Notes Rev 30
DS-M18.2.18 Standardized Procurement Notes Rev 30
NEDP-8.0 Evaluations for Procurement of Materials, Items, and
Services
Rev. 8
NEDP-8.0 Evaluations for Procurement of Materials, Items, and
Services
Rev. 0
NEDP-8.2 Technical Evaluation for Procurement of Safety Related
and Quality Related Materials, Items, and Services
Rev 1
NEDP-8.3 Supplier Submittals Rev. 4
NEDP-8.3 Supplier Submittals Rev. 4
NEDP-8.4 Equivalency Evaluation for Procurement and Use of
Replacement Materials and Items
Rev. 0007
NEDP-8.4 Equivalency Evaluation for Procurement and Use of
Replacement Materials and Items
Rev. 7
NEDP-8.5 Other Evaluations Rev. 7
NEDP-8.5 Other Evaluations Rev. 0007
NEDP-8.5 Other Evaluations Rev 7
NPG-SPP-03.16 Supplier Audits, Surveys, Source Surveillances and ASL
Maintenance
Rev. 16
Procedures
NPG-SPP-
04.001
Procurement of Material, Labor and Services Rev. 0014
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
NPG-SPP-
04.001
Procurement of Material, Labor, and Services, Rev 14
NPG-SPP-
04.002
Material Receipt and Inspection Rev. 4
NPG-SPP-
04.002
Material Receipt and Inspection Rev. 0
NPG-SPP-
04.004
Material Issue, Control and Return Rev. 1
NPG-SPP-09.3 Plant Modifications and Engineering Change Control Rev. 0038
P.S.4.M.1.5 CLASSIFICATION, PROCUREMENT, RECEIPT AND
USE OF LUBRICANTS
Rev. 5
Work Orders 119909145,